ZONING
Z Attachment 6
City of Methuen
Appendix E
Amendments to the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of 1989
Key: NCM = non-Code material
ORD. NO. DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE OF CHANGE SECTION
362 January 3, 1990 Outdoor Storage § 5.4 (See Table of Use of Regulations)

Zoning Map, from MB and RD to BH
and RD to MB
823 July 28, 2008 Recodification and Zoning Map
835 October 19, 2009 Technical Corrections
849 May 2, 2011 Electric Vehicle Charging Facility and
Electric Vehicle Battery Exchange Facility
§ 5.20
853 August 8, 2011 Large-Scale Ground-Mounted Solar
Photovoltaic Installations
§ 5.21
854 November 10, 2011 Residential Golf Course Development
Special Permit - increase allowed density
from 0.45 unit per gross acreage of land to
0.51 unit per gross acreage of land
§ 11.14D(2)
870 November 19, 2012 386 Merrimack Street; a portion of Map
1109, Block 78E, Lot 14
Zoning Map, from MB to BH
874 September 3, 2013 Parcel “A” on a Plan of Land, Emerald
Pines, off Howe Street, for Toll MA IV
LLC by MHF Design, dated April 23, 2013
Zoning Map, from RR to MA
878 July 7, 2014 Temporary Moratorium on Medical
Marijuana Treatment Centers and
Registered Marijuana Dispensaries
For a period of one year, to allow the
City to undertake a planning process
with respect to such use
883 September 2, 2014 Historic Preservation Special Permit § 11.23
890 June 15, 2015 Registered Marijuana Dispensary (RMD)
and Off-Site Marijuana Dispensaries
(OMMD)
§ 11.24
891 June 15, 2015 Delete Paragraph pertaining to low-impact
development (LID) techniques
§ 6.4, Table of Dimensional Regulations
900 November 16, 2015 166 Merrimack Street Map 1111, Block
108, Lot 161
Zoning Map: front portion, from BL to
BN; rear portion, from BL to RD
Attachment 6:2 Draft, Jul 2020
ZONING
ORD. NO. DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE OF CHANGE SECTION
900 November 16, 2015 1 - 1A Myona Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 154
136 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 154B
138 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 154A
148 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 156
150 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 159A
152 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 159
160 Merrimack Street, Map 1012, Block
108, Lot 160
1 West Ayer Street, Map 1012, Block 108,
Lot 158
3 West Ayer Street, Map 1012, Block 108,
Lot 157
Zoning Map, from BL to BN
910 October 3, 2016 195 Howe Street, 8.63 acre portion of Map
810, Block 77, Lot 76
Zoning Map, from RA to RR
913 December 19, 2016 293 Broadway Map 612, Block 57, Lot 21
297 Broadway Map 612, Block 57, Lot 20
Zoning Map, from RG to CBD
914 January 17, 2017 Sign and Illumination Regulations;
Administration and Enforcement
§ 7.5; § 10.7
916 February 21, 2017 Map 906-76-1C, 487 Howe Street (a
portion of)